## ACT 120

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Judiciary.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 286G-3, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by amending subsection (a) to read as follows:

"(a) A fine of [\$3] <u>\$5</u> shall be levied on a finding that a violation occurred of a statute or county ordinance relating to vehicles or their drivers or owners, except (1) offenses relating to stopping (when prohibited), standing, or parking; (2) offenses relating to registration; and (3) offenses by pedestrians."

SECTION 2. Statutory material to be repealed is bracketed. New material is underscored.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved May 18, 1984.)